

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Pork Picnic (100193) & Pork Leg (100173) PCA, 12-3J14-23-B-0006 (WBSCM Number 2000008836)

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0006 (WBSCM Number 2000008836). The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from January 1, 2023, through January 31, 2023.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0006 (WBSCM Number 2000008836). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 2

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB	920,460.000	LB	\$1.3981 - \$1.3981	1,286,895.13
PORK ROAST LEG FRZ CTN-32-40 LB	40,000.000	LB	\$2.4500 - \$2.4500	98,000.00
TOTAL	960,460.000	LB		1,384,895.13

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

JBS USA FOOD COMPANY
1770 PROMONTORY
CIRCLE
GREELEY, CO 80634-9038

12-3J14-23-C-0079 MARSHALLTOWN, IA
4100026375

Material	Quantity	UOM	Price
PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB	40	VERNON, CA	40,020.000LB \$ 1.3981
	60	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB \$ 1.3981
	60	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB \$ 1.3981
	60	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB \$ 1.3981
	70	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB \$ 1.3981
	70	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB \$ 1.3981
	100	FAIRFIELD,	40,020.000LB \$ 1.3981

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				OH			1.3981
			120	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			120	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			120	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			170	SANFORD, NC	9,691.000LB	\$	1.3981
			180	SANFORD, NC	30,329.000LB	\$	1.3981
			Subtotal		440,220.000LB		
			Contract Total		440,220.000LB	\$	615,471.56
12-3J14-23-C-0080 4100026376		WORTHINGTON, MN					
			PORK ROAST LEG FRZ CTN-32-40 LB				
			240	BOULDER, CO	10,000.000LB	\$	2.4500
			250	BILLINGS, MT	11,000.000LB	\$	2.4500
			260	HELENA, MT	19,000.000LB	\$	2.4500
			Subtotal		40,000.000LB		
			PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB				
			60	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			60	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			60	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			70	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			70	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			70	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			90	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			120	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.3981
			120	HARRISON,	40,020.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				OH			1.3981
			130	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.3981
			150	NASHVILLE, TN	40,020.000	LB \$	1.3981
			200	SANFORD, NC	8,004.000	LB \$	1.3981
			210	SANFORD, NC	32,016.000	LB \$	1.3981
		Subtotal			480,240.000	LB	
		Contract Total			520,240.000	LB \$	769,423.52
Contractor Total					960,460.000	LB \$	1,384,895.08